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Count Percent
Certificate
Associate's degree 19 7.76%
Bachelor's degree 226 92.24%
Master's degree
Specialist degree

Count Percent
ACIS - Department of Accounting and Finance 16 6.48%
AHSC - Department of Allied Health Sciences 18 7.29%
ART - Department of Art 3 1.21%
BACI - Department of Business Administration and Computer Information Systems 18 7.29%
BIOL - Department of Biology 11 4.45%
GOSS - Department of Government and Social Sciences 2 0.81%
HIGE - Department of History and Geography 3 1.21%
IDST - Department of Interdisciplinary Studies 35 14.17%
JFCI - Department of John Folse Culinary Institute 1 0.40%
LANG - Department of Languages and Literature 7 2.83%
MACO - Department of Mass Communication 5 2.02%
MATH - Department of Mathematics 3 1.21%
MNMK - Department of Management and Marketing 19 7.69%
MTPS - Department of Applied Sciences 1 0.40%
MUS - Department of Music
NURS - Department of Nursing 48 19.43%
PETS - Department of Petroleum Engineering Technology & Safety Management 28 11.34%
PHSC - Department of Physical Sciences 1 0.40%
PSYC - Department of Psychology, Counseling, and Family Studies 28 11.34%

TEED - Department of Teacher Education




Did you register with the Nicholls State Office of Career Services?

Count
Yes 73
No 173

If so, which of the following services did you use? (select more than one if necessary)

Count
Career Days & Job Fairs 32
Resume Critique 49
Career Counseling 2
Interview Skills
Dress for Success 5
Employment Search 26
On-Campus Recruitment 3
Graduate School Information 2
Computerized Career Exploration (SIGI) 2
Other 2

If you used a service, which service did you find most helpful?
the template was a good guide.
resume critique
employment search
computerized career exploration
all
The resume help
The real world correlation
Resume critique
Resume critique
Resume critique
Resume Help

Percent

29.67%

70.33%

Percent
45.07%
69.01%
2.82%
8.45%
7.04%
36.62%
4.23%
2.82%
2.82%
2.82%

Resume Critiquing. She knows the right stuff to put on the resume, as well as what is going to help you best get employed.

Resume Critique
Resume Critique
Resume Critique
Resume Critique
Resume
Resume
Resume
Resume
Resume
One on one consultation
On campus interviews
Job search
Job fairs
Indeed.com
Employment search
Employment search
College Central Network
Career days and resume help
Career day
Career day
Career Days

Career Day. The resume critique did not help at all, | was very disappointed in the service received.

Career Day




If you attended a Career Day or Job Fair while at Nicholls State University, did you find it helpful in your job search?

Count Percent
Yes 108 50.94%
No 104 49.06%
Are you aware that you may still use the Office of Career Services as a Nicholls State alumni?
Count Percent
Yes 122 50%
No 122 50%
Do you plan to pursue another degree or a higher degree after graduation?
Count Percent
Yes 159 64.37%
No 88 35.63%
Please describe your current employment status:
Count Percent
| am employed full-time within my degree field. 57 23.08%
| am employed full-time outside my degree field. 18 7.29%
| am employed part-time within my degree field. 48 19.43%
| am employed part-time outside my degree field. 55 22.27%
| am not currently employed. 69 27.94%
Which of the responses below best describes your current job search?
Count Percent
| have job offer(s), but have not accepted any offer yet. 7 10.14%
| have interviewed for jobs, but have not received any offers yet. 12 17.39%
| have applied for jobs, but have not been invited for any job interviews yet. 14 20.29%

| have not started my job search yet. 36 52.17%




